

#### NYANDARUA NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC P.O. BOX 2033 - 20300, NYAHURURU Cell:0727-256001

EMAIL: <a href="mailto:nyandaruanolytechnic@gmail.com/info@nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke">nyandaruanolytechnic@gmail.com/info@nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke">www.nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke</a>

NyNP/FO/FS/2023 - 2024

### FEE STRUCTURE - FY 2023/2024 **NEW STUDENTS**

#### TECHNICAL / ENGINEERING COURSES

S/No.	VOTEHEAD	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL ANNUAL FEES
		KSHS	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
1	Personal Emoluments	4,608.00	4,608.00	2,304.00	11,520.00
2	Transport & Travelling	1,194.00	1,194.00	597.00	2,985.00
3	Repairs, Maintenance & Improvement	1,058.00	1,058.00	529.00	2,645.00
4	Electricity, Water & Conservancy	1,304.00	1,304.00	652.00	3,260,00
5	Activity fund	1,340.00	1,340.00	670.00	3,350.00
6	Medical & Insurance	800.00	800.00	400.000	2,000.00
7	Administration fees	664.00	664.00	332.00	1,660.00
8	Tuition Fees	15,907.60	15,907.60	7,953.80	39,769.00
	Sub Total	26,875.60	26,875.60	13,437.80	67,189.00
	OTHER CHARG	ES AS APPLIC	CABLE		
9	Registration Fee	1,500.00	-		1,500.00
10	Caution Money	500.00	-		500.00
11	Industrial Attachment	-	2,000.00		2,000.00
12	Student ID	500.00			500
13	KUCCPS Validation	1,500.00	-		1,500.00
14	TVETA Quality Assurance Fee (Per Academic Year)	500.00	_		500.00
15	Student Welfare	300.00	300.00		600.00
16	Governing Council Trainer	3,000.00	3,000.00		6,000.00
17	ICT Services / Internet	500.00	500.00		1,000.00
18	Practical Material Fee - Technical / Engineering Courses	2,000.00	2,000.00		4,000.00
	Sub Total	10,300.00	7,800.00	13,437.80	25,600.00
			*		
<b>NOTE:</b> 19	Driving Course – (Automotive &				

- 20. (i). Boarding Facilities are available within Polytechnic neighbourhood. You are advised to make private arrangement for your accommodation.
  - (ii). Meals will be served on PAY AS YOU EAT (P.A.Y.E) basis in the dining hall.
- 21. Any fees arrears must be cleared ahead of a new term.
- 22. Payments are to be made to Nyandarua National Polytechnic-Equity Bank, Nyahururu Branch. Account No. 0160296471157

OR

MPESA Paybill - Business No. 247247 Account No. 471157#Admission No. Amount....

Felix K. Mung'atu

**CHIEF PRINCIPAL** 



#### NYANDARUA NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC P.O. BOX 2033 - 20300, NYAHURURU Cell:0727-256001

EMAIL: <a href="mailto:nyandaruanolytechnic@gmail.com/">nyandaruanolytechnic@gmail.com/</a> /<a href="mailto:info@nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke">info@nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke</a> Website: www.nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke

NyNP/FO/FS/2023 - 2024

## FEE STRUCTURE - FY 2023/2024 **NEW STUDENTS**

S/No.	HOSPITALITY AND INSTITU  VOTEHEAD	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL ANNUAL FEES
		KSHS	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
1	Personal Emoluments	4,608.00	4,608.00	2,304.00	11,520.00
2	Transport & Travelling	1,194.00	1,194.00	597.00	2,985.00
3	Repairs, Maintenance & Improvement	1,058.00	1,058.00	529.00	2,645.00
4	Electricity, Water & Conservancy	1,304.00	1,304.00	652.00	3,260.00
5	Activity fund	1,340.00	1,340.00	670.00	3,350.00
6	Medical & Insurance	800.00	800.00	400.000	2,000.00
7	Administration fees	664.00-	664.00	332.00	1,660.00
8	Tuition Fees	15,908.00	15,908.00	7,953.00	39,769.00
	Sub Total	26,876.00	26,876.00	13,437.00	67,189.00
9		RGES AS APPL	ICABLE		1 500 00
9	Registration Fee	1,500.00	JICABLE -		
9 10 11			- 2,000.00		500.00
10	Registration Fee  Caution Money	1,500.00	-		2,000.00
10 11	Registration Fee  Caution Money Industrial Attachment Student ID  KUCCPS Validation	1,500.00 500.00	-		2,000.00 500
10 11 12	Registration Fee  Caution Money Industrial Attachment Student ID	1,500.00 500.00 - 500.00	-		500.00 2,000.00 500 1,500.00
10 11 12 13	Registration Fee  Caution Money Industrial Attachment Student ID  KUCCPS Validation TVETA Quality Assurance Fee	1,500.00 500.00 - 500.00 1,500.00	-		500.00 2,000.00 500 1,500.00 500.00
10 11 12 13 14	Registration Fee  Caution Money  Industrial Attachment  Student ID  KUCCPS Validation  TVETA Quality Assurance Fee (Per Academic Year)	1,500.00 500.00 - 500.00 1,500.00	- 2,000.00		1,500.00  500.00  2,000.00  500.00  500.00  600.00  6,000.00
10 11 12 13	Registration Fee  Caution Money Industrial Attachment Student ID  KUCCPS Validation TVETA Quality Assurance Fee (Per Academic Year)  Student Welfare  Governing Council Trainer  ICT Services / Internet	1,500.00 500.00 - 500.00 1,500.00 500.00 300.00	- 2,000.00 - - - 300.00		500.00 2,000.00 500 1,500.00 500.00 6,000.00
10 11 12 13 14 15	Registration Fee  Caution Money Industrial Attachment  Student ID  KUCCPS Validation TVETA Quality Assurance Fee (Per Academic Year)  Student Welfare  Governing Council Trainer	1,500.00 500.00 	2,000.00 - - 300.00 3,000.00		500.00 2,000.00 500 1,500.00 500.00

- 19. (i). Boarding Facilities are available within Polytechnic neighbourhood. You are advised to make private arrangement for your accommodation.
  - (ii). Meals will be served on PAY AS YOU EAT (P.A.Y.E) basis in the dining hall.
- 20. Any fees arrears must be cleared ahead of a new term.
- 21. Payments are to be made to Nyandarua National Polytechnic-Equity Bank, Nyahururu Branch. Account No. 0160296471157

OR

MPESA Paybill - Business No. 247247 Account No. 471157#Admission No. Amount.....

Felix K. Mung'atu

**CHIEF PRINCIPAL** 



# NYANDARUA NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC P.O. BOX 2033 – 20300, NYAHURURU Cell:0727-256001

EMAIL: <u>nyandaruapolytechnic@gmail.com</u>/<u>info@nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke</u>
Website: www.nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke

NyNP/FO/FS/2023 - 2024

## FEE STRUCTURE - FY 2023/2024 **NEW STUDENTS BUSINESS COURSES**

S/No.	VOTEHEAD	TERM 1	TERM 2	TOTAL ANNUAL FEES
		KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
1	Personal Emoluments	7,500.00	4,020.00	11,520.00
2	Transport & Travelling	1,500.00	1,485.00	2,985.00
3	Repairs, Maintenance & Improvement	1,000.00	1645.00	2,645.00
4	Electricity, Water & Conservancy	1,900.00	1,360.00	3,260.00
5	Activity fund	1,700.00	1,650.00	3,350.00
6	Medical & Insurance	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00
7	Administration fees	1,000.00	660.00	1,660.00
8	Tuition Fees	18,420.00	21,349.00	39,769.00
	Sub Total	34,220.00	32,969.00	67,189.00
9	OTHER CHARGES Registration Fee	AS APPLICABLE 1,500.00	-	1,500.00
10	Caution Money	500.00	_	500.00
11	Industrial Attachment	-	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	Student ID	500.00	_	500
13	KUCCPS Validation	1,500.00	_	1,500.00
14	TVETA Quality Assurance Fee (Per Academic Year)	500.00		500.00
15	Student Welfare	300.00	300.00	600.00
16	Governing Council Trainer	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
17	ICT Services / Internet	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
	Sub Total	8,300.00	5,800.00	14,100.00

- 18. (i). Boarding Facilities are available within Polytechnic neighbourhood. You are advised to make private arrangement for your accommodation.
  - (ii). Meals will be served on PAY AS YOU EAT (P.A.Y.E) basis in the dining hall.
- 19. Any fee arrears must be cleared ahead of a new term.
- 20. Payments are to be made to Nyandarua National Polytechnic-Equity Bank, Nyahururu Branch. Account No. **0160296471157**

OR

MPESA Paybill - Business No. 247247 Account No. 471157#Admission No. Amount....

Felix K. Mung'atu
CHIEF PRINCIPAL